2021 IESA Sectional D-2A Manhattan

Race Date
October 09, 21 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Manhattan Finish Position- 1

Team Score (places): 33 Average Time: 14:23.0
1 1617 Kayla Cupp 8 2 2 13:56.4 13:56.4 0:00.0
2 1624 Mackenzie Sallese 8 5 7 14:10.4 28:06.9 0:14.0
3 1620 Kate Lemke 6 7 14 14:30.7 42:37.6 0:34.2
4 1625 Rylie White 7 8 22 14:34.9 57:12.5 0:38.4
5 1621 Logen Lutz 8 11 33 14:42.4 1.11:54.9 0:45.9
6 1619 Jayden Gurgone 8 (14) 47 14:55.8  1:26:50.8 0:59.4
7 1618 Tegan Dudeck 7 (15) (62) 14:57.5 1:41:48.3 1:01.0

Team - Willowbrook Westview Hills Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 73 Average Time: 14:55.5
1 1685 Brynn Diedrich 7 1 1 13:37.7 13:37.7 0:00.0
2 1684 Isabella Chiaramonte 8 9 10 14:35.8 28:13.5 0:58.1
3 1683 Jacey Chen 5 16 26 15:03.6 43:17.2 1:25.9
4 1686 Alexa Gallardo 8 21 47 15:29.4 58:46.6 1.51.7
5 1692 Loolia Zeitoun 6 26 73 15:50.9 1.14:37.6 2:13.2
6 1687 Sara lLacayo 8 (28) (101) 15:59.3  1:30:36.9 2:21.5
7 1691 Teodora Tomov 8 (29) (130) 16:00.7 1:46:37.6 2:22.9

Team - Lockport Oak Prairie Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 79 Average Time: 15:05.6
1 1597 Bella Barrett 8 4 4 14:04.1 14.04.1 0:00.0
2 1604 BellaRyan 7 12 16 14:51.4 28:55.5 0:47.2
3 1602 Gracie Kane 6 19 35 15:20.6 44:16.2 1:16.5
4 1599 Sydney Cline 6 20 55 15:25.4 59:41.7 1:21.3
5 1603 Riley Reposh 6 24 79 15:46.3 1:15:28.0 1:42.2
6 1600 Leah Corrigan 6 (27) (106) 15:55.4  1:31:23.5 1:51.3
7 1598 Amilia Boreman 6 (30) (136) 16:03.3  1:47:26.9 1:59.2

Team - Darien Eisenhower Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 123 Average Time: 16:00.6
1 1546 Macey Laskowski 8 3 3 14:02.9 14:02.9 0:00.0
2 1548 Lucy Old 8 17 20 15:04.4 29:07.4 1.01.5
3 1540 Zahra Ali 8 22 42 15:34.4 44:41.8 1:315
4 1541 Taryn Bazon 8 34 76 16:36.9 1.01:18.8 2:34.0
5 1542 Sydney Dodd 7 47 123 18:44.2 1:20:03.0 4:41.2
6 1544 Tala Khair 8 (48) (171) 19:03.2  1:39:06.3 5:00.3
7 1543 Natalia Drab 8 (57) (228) 20:17.3  1:59:23.6 6:14.3
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Name

Team - Darien Cass
Team Score (places): 128

1531
1526
1530
1529
1527
1528
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Team - Orland Hills Bernardin

Anna Wilcox
Kaydence Brazzille
Shi Shi Lewen
Paige Kuszewski
Hanna Gilarska
Audrey Koepfle

Team Score (places): 183

1653
1651
1656
1654
1657
1652
1658
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Kate Gomez
Andrea Alvarez
Hailey Ratkovich
Elizabeth Guyette
Megan Shirley
Keira Chaffin
Diana Viz

Team - Crest Hill Richland
Team Score (places): 201

1517
1521
1518
1520
1519
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Emma Filler
Adeline Normand
Lexie Gonzalez
Samantha Livesey
Lillian Heabel

Team - Steger Columbia
Team Score (places): 236

1674
1672
1670
1673
1675
1669
1671
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Natalia Perez

Patty O'Brien

Abby Johnston
Valentina Osornio
Josie Robles

Sincere Brown-Monroe
Lilly O'Brien

Team - Dolton Lincoln
Team Score (places): 238
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:15.5

14:26.8
14:36.7
17:07.2
17:09.2
17:57.9
18:40.3

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:12.2

15:37.1
16:24.1
17:20.9
17:24.6
19:14.4
19:48.5
20:05.7

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:55.3

15:16.8
17:10.9
18:13.3
18:24.6
20:31.1

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:51.6

Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
8 6 6
6 10 16
5 35 51
5 36 87
5 41 128
8 (46) (174)
8 23 23
5 32 55
6 39 94
7 40 134
7 49 183
8 (53) (236)
8 (55) (291)
8 18 18
8 37 55
5 43 98
8 45 143
6 58 201
6 33 33
6 38 71
5 51 122
5 54 176
5 60 236
7 (68) (304)
8 (70) (374)

16:31.6
17:17.4
19:35.8
19:50.7
21:02.4
22:20.1
24:55.8

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:05.3

14:26.8
29:03.5
46:10.7
1:03:19.9
1:21:17.9
1:39:58.2

15:37.1
32:01.2
49:22.2
1:06:46.9
1:26:01.3
1:45:49.8
2:05:55.5

15:16.8
32:27.7
50:41.0
1:09:05.6
1:29:36.8

16:31.6
33:49.1
53:24.9
1:13:15.6
1:34:18.1
1:56:38.2
2:21:34.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:09.9
2:40.4
2:42.4
3:31.1
4:13.5

0:00.0
0:46.9
1:43.8
1:47.5
3:37.3
4:11.3
4:28.5

0:00.0
1:54.1
2:56.4
3:07.8
5:14.3

0:00.0
0:45.8
3:04.2
3:19.0
4:30.8
5:48.5
8:24.2
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Final Team Results

Race Date
October 09, 21

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Dolton Lincoln Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 238 Average Time: 19:05.3
1 1562 De'Shanta Lewis 7 25 25 15:49.9 15:49.9 0:00.0
2 1567 Jamya White 8 44 69 18:17.5 34:07.4 2:27.5
3 1566 Diamond Washington 8 50 119 19:35.8 53:43.3 3:45.9
4 1568 Kamora White 5 56 175 20:07.3 1:13:50.7 4:17.4
5 1563 Antonia Tolliver 8 63 238 21:35.9 1:35:26.6 5:46.0
6 1560 Alisha Bowman 6 (66) (304) 22:10.1 1:57:36.8 6:20.2
7 1564 Christen Walker 6 (67) (371) 22:11.1 2:19:47.9 6:21.1
Team - Oak Forest Jack Hille Finish Position- 10
Team Score (places): 257 Average Time: 20:45.1
1 1642 Emilia Zwolinski 8 13 13 14:52.2 14:52.2 0:00.0
2 1637 Giana Cabrera 6 42 55 18:05.3 32:57.5 3:13.1
3 1641 Alexis Elizondo 7 59 114 20:35.9 53:33.5 5:43.7
4 1639 Adriana Chiarito 6 71 185 25:03.4 1:18:36.9 10:11.1
5 1638 Bryanah Carrera 8 72 257 25:08.9 1:43:45.8 10:16.7
6 1640 Londyn Daughtry 7 (74) (331) 28:07.9 2:11:53.8 13:15.7
Team - Calumet Park Calumet Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 283 Average Time: 20:38.2
1 1507 Salina Towers 7 31 31 16:22.1 16:22.1 0:00.0
2 1503 Jacquelin Bullock 8 61 92 21:30.7 37:52.8 5:08.5
3 1506 Precious Johnson 7 62 154 21:32.9 59:25.7 5:10.8
4 1504 Michellle Calderon 8 64 218 21:48.7 1:21:14.5 5:26.6
5 1501 PerceaBall 8 65 283 21:56.5 1:43:11.0 5:34.3
Team - Glenwood Brookwood Finish Position- 12
Team Score (places): 345 Average Time: 25:51.5
1 1580 Machiya Johnson 8 52 52 19:39.7 19:39.7 0:00.0
2 1582 Nadia Lesure 7 69 121 24:54.8 44:34.5 5:15.1
3 1585 ltzel Sotelo 7 73 194 26:27.7 1:11:02.3 6:48.0
4 1579 Astaria Jackson 7 75 269 29:07.7 1:40:10.0 9:28.0
5 1578 Jalyn Cashaw 8 76 345 29:07.7 2:09:17.7 9:28.0
6 1583 Layla Morrison 8 (77) (422) 31:26.2 2:40:44.0 11:46.5
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